grant or forfeiture within 5
years of closing, as below:
- 14.0 million shares to be
granted to Existing
Shareholders if, for any 20
trading days within any
consecutive 30 trading
day period, the market
price of shares reaches
$12.50 (50%, 7.0 million
shares) and $15.00 (50%,
7.0 million shares); and -
1.4 million shares to be
forfeited by Sponsor and
cancelled if there are not
20 trading days within any
consecutive 30 trading
day period during which
the market price of shares
reaches $12.50 (50%, 0.7
million shares) and $15.00
(50%, 0.7 million shares)
(1) Assumes no
redemption of public
shares (2) Excludes the
impact of warrants and
future management equity
compensation (3)
Assumes Tim Hortons
China debt-free, cash-free
at closing (4) Estimated
transaction expenses of
c.$30 million, exact
amount to be finalized
Existing Shareholders
Rollover Equity 1,688
Cash Held in Trust (1) 345
Total 2,033 Equity
Consideration to Tims
Existing Shareholders
1,688 Cash to Balance
Sheet 315 Estimated
Transaction Expenses (4)
30 Total 2,033 Illustrative
Pro Forma Capitalization
(2) Illustrative Pro Forma
Valuation Uses (US$mm)
Shareholders Shares
(mm) % Tims Existing
Shareholders 168.8
80.2% SPAC
Shareholders 34.5 16.4%
Sponsor 7.2 3.4% Total
210.5 100.0% (US$mm)
Share Price $10.00 (x)
Pro Forma Shares
Outstanding (1) (2) 210.5
Pro Forma Equity Value
2,105 Less: Assumed Pro
Forma Net Cash (3) 315
Pro Forma Enterprise
Value 1,790 Estimated
Sources and Uses
IMPORTANT REMINDER:
All information, including
any forward-looking
statement, should be
considered in light of and
subject to slides 1-3
“Disclaimer and Risk
Factors” 80.2% 16.4%
3.4% Tims Existing
Shareholders SPAC
Shareholders Sponsor
Illustrative Pro Forma
Ownership Sources
(US$mm) $2.1bn PF
Equity Value

32 Far Outpacing Peers in
Near-Term Growth
____________________
Source: FactSet. Market
data as of October 4,
2021 Notes: All financials
are calendarized to Dec-
31. Projected figures
(2021-2026 and onwards)
based on Tims
management estimates
(1) Calculated based on
revenue from company
owned and operated
stores 104%(1) 44% 43%
42% 32% 31% 27% 25%
23% 21% 17% 13% 12%
9% Median: 25%
Revenue CAGR (2021-
23E) Comparable High-
Growth Foodservice &
Retail Companies India